

CNR No. DLCT11-001320-2025
FIR No. RC 219 2024 E 0005
CBI Vs. Shashi Kumar Nair & others
EO-I/CBI/New Delhi
U/s 120B r/w 420 IPC and Sec. 13 (2) r/w 13 (1)
(d) of PC Act, 1988.

02.02.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
IO/Addl. S.P. Gulshan Mohan Rathi.

As per the report of Ahlmad, documents as mentioned in the chargesheet are filed, however, the same are yet to be checked. Be checked.

At this stage, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI also submits that prosecution sanction is also awaited. He seeks at least one month's time for filing the same. Be filed.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for filing prosecution sanction and consideration on **2nd March 2026**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **02.02.2026**